
CITY OF ANN ARBOR 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO THE 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  
AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

BAKER AND ASSOCIATES 
AND THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR FOR  

2024-2025 BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGRAM, RFP 24-35 
 

 
This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is to the agreement between the City of Ann Arbor, 
(“City”) and Baker and Associates, (“Contractor”) for Professional Services Agreement (PSA) 
which is dated 9-19-2024 (“Agreement”). City and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows: 
 

1. Article V. Compensation of Contractor is amended to read as follows: 
 

The Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth in Exhibit B2. Payment shall be made 
monthly, unless another payment term is specified in Exhibit B2, following receipt of invoices 
submitted by the Contractor, and approved by the Contract Administrator. 

 
 

2. The attached Exhibit B2 supersedes and replaces the previous Exhibit B. 
 

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, unless specifically amended above, shall 
apply to this Amendment and are made a part of this Amendment as though expressly rewritten, 
incorporated, and included herein. 
 
City and Contractor agree that for this Amendment and any documents related to the Agreement: 
1) signatures may be delivered electronically in lieu of an original signature; 2) to treat electronic 
signatures as original signatures that bind them; and 3) signatures may be executed and delivered 
by facsimile and upon such delivery, the facsimile signature will be deemed to have the same 
effect as if the original signature had been delivered to the other party. 
 
 
This Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and 
assigns. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  



 

 
(Signatures continue on following page)  

FISHBECK THOMPSON CARR & HUBER INC  CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

    
By: /AA_CLM_Signature1/  By: /AA_CLM_Signature4/ 
     
Name:   Name: Milton Dohoney Jr. 
     
Title:   Title: City Administrator 
     
Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned1/  Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned4/ 
    
   Approved as to substance: 
     
     
   By: /AA_CLM_Signature2/ 
     
   Name: Jordan Roberts 
     
   

Title: 
Public Services Area 
Administrator 

     
   Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned2/ 
     
     
   Approved as to form: 
     
   By: /AA_CLM_Signature3/ 
     
   Name: Atleen Kaur 
     
   Title: City Attorney 
     
   Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned3/ 



CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

By: /AA_CLM_Signature5/ 

Name: /AA_CLM_FullName5/ 

Title: Mayor 

Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned5/ 

By: /AA_CLM_Signature6/ 

Name: /AA_CLM_FullName6/ 

Title: City Clerk 

Date: /AA_CLM_DateSigned6/ 



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

REMAINING EQUIPMENT COSTS (EISENHOWER PKWY OVER ANN ARBOR RAILROAD INSPECTION)

Equipment Cost Type Cost

Insurance $2,000.00 Estimate

Railroad

Flagging
$2,500.00 Estimate

Right

of Entry

Fee

$2,300.00

Railroad 

Document 

Processing 

Fee

$1,450.00

MOT

WB and EB

Eisenhower 

Lane 

Closure

Cost

$3,647.00

Total Cost $11,897.00

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED CONTRACT AMOUNT

Original Contract Amount $124,178.47

Local Bridge Program $13,324.30

Bandemer Inspection $6,090.19

Eisenhower In Depth Inspection Equipment $11,897.00

Total Not to Exceed Contract Amount $155,489.96

Railroad

2024-2025 Ann Arbor Inspections

Amendment to Contract

Equipment Costs

MBC 6/20/2025

203573

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit B2




